Re-Performing loans   $ 78,046   3.64%   29 22.2%
Non-Performing loans   845,065   4.39   21 20.0

Total RPL/NPL MBS   $ 923,111   4.32%   22 20.1%

(1) Months to step-up is the weighted average number of months remaining before the coupon interest rate increases pursuant to the first coupon reset. We anticipate that the securities will be
redeemed prior to the step-up date.

(2) All principal payments are considered to be prepayments for CPR purposes.

At December 31, 2017, our CRT securities and MSR related assets had a fair value of $664.4 million and $492.1 million, respectively, and their coupons reset monthly
based on one-month LIBOR.

76

Table of Contents

Shock Table

The information presented in the following “Shock Tables” projects the potential impact of sudden parallel changes in interest rates on our net interest income and
portfolio value, including the impact of Swaps, over the next 12 months based on the assets in our investment portfolio at December 31, 2017 and 2016.  All changes in income
and value are measured as the percentage change from the projected net interest income and portfolio value under the base interest rate scenario at December 31, 2017 and
2016.

December 31, 2017

Change in Interest Rates

Estimated
Value

of Assets (1)
Estimated

Value of Swaps

Estimated
Value of

Financial
Instruments

Change in
Estimated Value

Percentage
Change in Net

Interest
Income

Percentage
Change in
Portfolio

Value

(Dollars in Thousands)

 +100 Basis Point Increase $ 10,293,874   $ 40,938   $ 10,334,812 $ (99,528)   (2.83)%   (0.95)%

 + 50 Basis Point Increase $ 10,370,948   $ 14,757   $ 10,385,705 $ (48,635)   (1.53)%   (0.47)%

Actual at December 31, 2017 $ 10,445,764   $ (11,424)   $ 10,434,340 $ —   —   —

 - 50 Basis Point Decrease $ 10,518,322   $ (37,606)   $ 10,480,716 $ 46,376   (1.33)%   0.44 %

 -100 Basis Point Decrease $ 10,588,622   $ (63,787)   $ 10,524,835 $ 90,495   (1.61)%   0.87 %

December 31, 2016

Change in Interest Rates

Estimated
Value

of Assets (1)
Estimated

Value of Swaps

Estimated
Value of

Financial
Instruments

Change in
Estimated Value

Percentage
Change in Net

Interest
Income

Percentage
Change in
Portfolio

Value

(Dollars in Thousands)

 +100 Basis Point Increase $ 11,724,000   $ 29,484   $ 11,753,484 $ (91,546)   (8.94)% (0.77)%

 + 50 Basis Point Increase $ 11,809,837   $ (8,618)   $ 11,801,219 $ (43,811)   (4.48)% (0.37)%

Actual at December 31, 2016 $ 11,891,751   $ (46,721)   $ 11,845,030 $ —   — —

 - 50 Basis Point Decrease $ 11,969,743   $ (84,823)   $ 11,884,920 $ 39,890   1.24 % 0.34 %

 -100 Basis Point Decrease $ 12,043,812   $ (122,925)   $ 11,920,887 $ 75,857   (1.27)% 0.64 %

(1) Such assets include MBS and CRT securities, residential whole loans and REO, MSR related assets, cash and cash equivalents and restricted cash.

Certain assumptions have been made in connection with the calculation of the information set forth in the Shock Table and, as such, there can be no assurance that
assumed events will occur or that other events will not occur that would affect the outcomes.  The base interest rate scenario assumes interest rates at December 31, 2017 and
2016.   The analysis presented utilizes assumptions and estimates based on management’s judgment and experience.   Furthermore, while we generally expect to retain the